

Clerk of the Course Decision

Circuit:	Donington Park National	Date:	20-08-2022
From:	Mark Hulme (222761)	Clerk of the Course	
То:	Mark Beaty	Competition No:	85
Race Title:	Legends Cars National Championship with MRF Tyres - Race 4	Licence No:	210225
Time of Issue:	16:31		

Following investigations, I find that you are guilty of contravening the following Motorsport UK Regulation(s):

I feel that I am unable to take any judicial action as a result of an incident between your vehicle and that of a fellow competitor as I feel there is inadequate evidence to warrant such action

Brief Details:

AFTER VIEWING FOOTAGE FROM BOTH CARS 85 & 29 I FOUND THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE TO APORTION BLAME TO ANY DRIVER. I HAVE DEEMED THIS TO BE A RACING INCIDENT.

Accordingly, under Motorsport UK Regulation G 5.3, I hereby order that you receive the following:

No Further Action

You are reminded of your right of appeal. Any penalties applied will be recorded by Motorsport UK in accordance with Motorsport UK Regulation C 2.1.4

 Signed:
 Date:
 20-08-2022

 Clerk of the Course
 Mark Hulme (222761)
 Time:
 16:31

I being the Entrant / Driver of Car No: **85** acknowledge receipt of the above decision

The competitor was advised at the time stated above that this form would be emailed to them and that the appeal process would then follow the procedure laid down in the current Motorsport UK Yearbook.